Southeastern Regional

Youth for Christ Conference

Spelling Bee Rules

1. No congregation may have more than four (4) participants to enter each grade
category. The grade categories are:
a. Promoted to Grade 1-3
b. Promoted to Grade 4-6
c. Promoted to Grade 7-9
. The announcer will pronounce the word and use it in a sentence.
. Prior to your starting to spell a word, if you do not understand the word, you must ask
the announcer to say the word again.
. The announcer will not repeat a word more than twice.
. You will be allowed 10 seconds to spell the word.
. Once you start to spell a word you cannot ask for the word to be repeated, ask for a
meaning of the word, or ask for the word to be used in a sentence.
. If you start spelling a word and start over again you must say the same letters. You
cannot change any letters once you start spelling a word.
. If you do not spell a word correctly you must leave the competition. The next
speller will receive a new word and the competition will continue with the same
rules in place until we are down to the final two spellers. When we are down to the

final two spellers the last speller must spell the misspelled word correctly plus an
additional word correctly in order to be declared the winner. If neither speller
spells the misspelled word correctly. the first speller to have misspelled the word
incorrected receives a new word and the competition continues with the same
rules in place. On the other hand. if the misspelled word is spelled correctly,
and the additional word is not spelled correctly a winner is not declared. The
speller who misspelled the word incorrectly first received a new word and the
competition continues until one of the two remaining spellers is able to spell the
word misspelled by the other plus an additional word correctly.
. Words sent out are not an inclusive list. There may be a need to add additional

words which no congregation will have had access to prior to competition.

10.The announcer will use sensitivity as words are called and spelling takes place among
children.
The last three (3) remaining participants in each group will be declared 1st and 2nd
and 3rd place winners.

For questions and/or concerns please contact Bro. Arthur Medlock
229-894-7094/medlockarthur@gmail.com




2023 SEYFC CONFERENCE (Ages 6-9)

“Not My Call: Help from Above”

(Daniel 3:19-30)
12—16 June 2023

Georgia Southern University
Statesboro, Georgia

SPELLING: AGES 6-9 (JOSHUA 1-5)

Please Note: Emboldened letters are to be capitalized when spelling. Spellings are based on the
KJV chapters 1-5 There are bonus words for tie breakers. Readers are to make clear
distinctions in “eth” words. (WORDS WILL NOT BE IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER)

according
afterward
answered
arise
beneath
brim
circumcise
coast
consumed

. cord

. courage

. courageous
. covenant

. deliver

. descended
. dipped

. dismayed

- Egypt

. encamped
. entered

. Euphrates
. fail

. failed

. faint

. feared

. finished

. flax

. fords

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

foreskins
forsake
Gilgal
guiltless
harvest
hasted
heap
hearken
hence
hereby
Hittites
inhabitants
inheritance
Israel
Jericho
Jordan
kindness
knives
Lebanon
Levites
lodged
lodging
magnified
magnify
manna
measure
meditate
melted

57

38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

83

84.

. memorial
minister
mountain
oath
observe
officers
Og
overfloweth
overtake
parched
passover
possess
possession
presence
priests
prosper
prosperous
pursue
pursued
pursuers
quit
Rahab
raised
rolled
sanctify
scarlet

. secretly
servant



&5. shoulder 93. therefore 101. westward

86. shutting 94. thousand 102. whithersoever
87. Sihon 95. throughout 103. whosoever
88. sole 96. token 104. wilderness
89. stalks 97. tread 105. wist

90. success 98. unleavened 106. wonders

91. sunrising 99. utterly 107. worship

92. testimony 100. victuals

Tiebreakers (All Upper Case Letters)
Reubenites
Gadites
Manasseh
Amorites
Canaanites
Hittites
Hivites
Perrizzites
Girgashites
Jebusites
Zaretan



RN R WD =

W NN N NN DD DNDNDNN = = = e = = O
S O N NN P WNE=E OOV IO WNDWN—O-

“Not My Call: Help from Above” (Ages 10-12)

(Daniel 3:19-30)
12-16 June 2023

Georgia Southern University
Statesboro, Georgia

SPELLING: AGES 10-12 (JOSHUA 6-12)

Please Note: Emboldened letters are to be capitalized when spelling. Spellings are based on the
KJV chapters 6—12. There are bonus words for tie breakers. Readers are to make clear
distinctions in “eth” words. (WORDS WILL NOT BE IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER)

according
accursed
Achan
Achor
Achshaph
adjured
Adonibezek
Ai

altar

. ambassadors
. ambush

. Amorites

. Anakims

. appointed

. armed

. ascend

. ascended

. Ashtaroth
. avenged

. Azekah

. Baal-gad

. Babylonish
. Bashan

. bear

. Beeroth

. beforetime
. beguiled

. Bethaven

. Bethel

. Bethhoron

31.
32.

33.
34.
3s.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

46.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

54.
5S.
56.

57.
58.
59.
60.

breathe
buildeth
Canaanites
Carmi
Chephirah
Chinneroth
clouted
committed
compass
confession
consecrated
continually
covenant
coveted
dawning
Debir
destroyed
discomfited
dismayed
dissembled
drawers
dwelleth
dwelt

Ebal

Eglon
Egypt
environ
eventide
fierceness
foundation

61.
62.
63.
64.
6S.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Gerizim
Gibeon
Hazor
hearkened
Hebron
Heshbon
hewers
Hivite
Hoham
household
issued
Jabin
Japhia
Jarmith
Jasher
Jebusite
Jericho
Jerusalem
Jobab
journeyed
kindled
kindred
Kirjath-jearim
Lachish
league
Levites
Libnah
lodged
Madon
Makkedah



91. manner

92. Merom
93. messengers
94. mouldy
95. murmured
96. neighbours
97. neither

98. offerings
99. Og

100. peradventure
101. Perizzite
102.Piram
103.presence
104. priests

Tie Breakers (Joshua 17:11-24, All Capitalized!)

Jarmuth
Lachish
Eglon
Gezer
Homah
Arad
Libnah

105.proceed
106.provision
107.pursued
108.Rahab
109.rereward
110. sanctify
111.seize
112. shekels
113.Sihon
114. slaughter
115.slaying
116.smote
117.spied
118. straitly

10. Bethel
11. Tappuah
12. Hepher
13. Aphek
14. Lasharon
15. Madon
16. Hazor
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Adullam
Makkedah

17.
18.

Shimron-meron
Achshaph

119.sware
120. transgressed
121.treasury
122.trespass
123. utterly
124.vale
125.vessels
126. victuals
127.wedge
128. wherefore
129. wilily
130. Zabdi
131.Zerah

19. Taanach
20. Meggido
21. Kedesh
22. Jokneam
23. Carmel
24. Gilgal
25. Tizrah



“Not My Call: Help from Above” (Ages 13-15)
(Daniel 3:19-30)

12—16 June 2023

Georgia Southern University
Statesboro, Georgia

SPELLING: AGES 13-15 (COLOSSIANS 1-4)

Please Note: Emboldened letters are to be capitalized when spelling. Spellings are based on the
KJV chapters 1-4. There are bonus words for tie breakers. Readers are to make clear
distinctions in “eth” words. (WORDS WILL NOT BE IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER)
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abounding 30. doctrines 59. inheritance
admonishing 31. dominions 60. inordinate
affection 32. dwelleth 61. intruding
afflictions 33. enticing 62. invisible
alienated 34. Epaphras 63. Justus
Archippus 35. epistle 64. labouring
Aristarchus 36. established 65. Laodecia
assurance 37. estate 66. likewise
baptism 38. eyeservice 67. longsuffering

. Barbarian 39. faithful 68. Marcus

. Barnabas 40. fellowservant 69. menpleasers

. beguile 41. fervently 70. mightily

. beguile 42. firstborn 71. mortify

. bowels 43. fleshly 72. neglecting

. buried 44. forbearing 73. nourishment

. circumcised 45. forgiveness 74. Nymphas

. circumcision 46. fornication 75. Onesimus

. conflict 47. fruitful 76. operation

. Colosse 48. fulness 77. ordinances

. comforted 49. generations 78. partakers

. commandments 50. heartily 79. perish

. concupiscence 51. Hieraopolis 80. philosophy

. consist 52. holyday 81. physician

. contrary 53. humbleness 82. preeminence

. covetousness 54. humility 83. principalities

. Demas 55. hymns 84. psalms

. discouraged 56. idolatry 85. quarrel

. disobedience 57. increaseth 86. reconcile

. dispensation 58. increasing 87. redeeming



88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
. seasoned
96.
97.
98.

95

99.

redemption
rooted
rudiments
salutation
satisfying
Scythian
settled

singleness
spiritual
stablished
stedfastness

100.Timotheus
101.tradition
102.translated
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Judas
Phares
Zara
Thamar
Esrom
Aram
Aminadab
Naasson
Salmon

. Booz

. Rachab
. Obed

. Ruth

. Jesse

103. trespasses
104.triumphing
105. Tychicus
106.unblameable
107.uncircumcision
108.uncleanness
109.unreproveable
110.utterance
111.vainly
112.visible
113.whatsoever
114. whereof
115.withal
116.wrath

15. Solomon
16. Roboam
17. Abia

18. Asa

19. Josaphat
20. Joram
21. Ozias

22. Joatham
23. Achaz
24. Ezekias
25. Manasses
26. Amon
27. Josias
28. Jechonias

Tie Breakers (Matthew 1:1-16) (All Capitalized!)

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Slathiel
Zorobabel
Abiud
Eliakim
Azor
Sadoc
Achim
Eliud
Eleazar
Matthan
Jacob
Joseph
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